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EXPLORING WHAT'S POSSIBLE

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Position: Northing: 691,301.80 usft Latitude: 32° 53' 57.50632 N

From: Map Easting: 665,344.00 usft Longitude: 103° 47' 40.68879 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.29 °

AR S TS 2 :vm‘: S 1% 28 2 : 2l - : 3 '53@.“‘:?"_'%1.1

Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 691,301.80 usfi Latitude: 32° 53' 57.50632 N
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 665,344.00 usfl Longitude: 103° 47' 40.68879 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.00 usfl Ground Level: 4,349.00 usfi

HDGM 12/22/2015 7.37 60.88 48,592

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 179.67

100.00 5,642.00 Phoenix Gyro Surveys (OH / Job #151478 PHX_SPT_GTD PHX Continuous north-seeking gyro
5,704.00 13,370.00 Phoenix MWD Surveys (OH / Job #15147¢ PHX+MWD+HDGM PHX+OWSG MWD + HDGM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.42 153.34 100.00 -0.33 0.16 0.33 0.42 0.42 0.00
200.00 0.15 167.31 200.00 -0.78 0.36 0.78 0.28 -0.27 13.97
300.00 0.05 94.43 300.00 -0.91 0.43 0.92 0.14 -0.10 -72.88
400.00 0.44 182.48 400.00 -1.30 0.46 1.30 0.44 0.39 88.05
500.00 0.40 299.78 500.00 -1.51 0.14 1.51 0.72 -0.04 117.30
600.00 0.15 127.23 599.99 -1.42 -0.06 1.42 0.55 -0.25 -172.55
700.00 0.17 122.47 699.99 -1.58 0.17 1.58 0.02 0.02 -4.76
800.00 0.14 173.91 799.99 -1.78 0.31 1.78 0.14 -0.03 51.44
900.00 0.05 296.22 899.99 -1.88 0.28 1.88 0.17 -0.09 122.31
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1,000.00 0.38 231.12 999.99 -2.07 -0.02 2.07 0.36 0.33 -65.10
1,100.00 0.36 214.40 1,099.99 -2.54 -0.45 2.53 0.11 -0.02 -16.72
1,200.00 0.30 249.66 1,199.99 -2.89 -0.88 2.88 0.21 -0.06 35.26
1,300.00 0.26 303.53 1,299.99 -2.85 -1.31 2.84 0.26 -0.04 53.87
1,400.00 0.38 34.74 1,399.99 -2.45 -1.31 2.45 0.46 0.12 91.21
1,500.00 0.32 167.46 1,499.99 -2.45 -1.06 2.45 0.64 -0.06 132.72
1,600.00 0.09 56.62 1,599.99 -2.68 -0.94 2.68 0.36 -0.23 -110.84
1,700.00 0.14 134.34 1,699.99 -2.73 -0.78 2.72 0.15 0.05 77.72
1,800.00 0.31 42.08 1,799.99 -2.61 -0.51 2.61 0.35 0.17 -92.26
1,900.00 0.05 210.49 1,899.98 -2.45 -0.35 2.44 0.36 -0.26 168.41
2,000.00 0.48 97.03 1,999.98 -2.54 0.04 2.54 0.50 0.43 -113.46
2,100.00 0.45 89.15 2,099.98 -2.58 0.85 2.59 0.07 -0.03 -7.88
2,200.00 0.54 65.94 2,199.98 -2.38 1.67 2.39 0.22 0.09 -23.21
2,300.00 0.61 57.90 2,299.97 -1.91 2.55 1.92 0.1 0.07 -8.04
2,400.00 0.85 92.81 2,399.96 -1.66 3.74 1.68 0.49 0.24 34.91
2,500.00 0.81 86.15 2,499.95 -1.65 5.19 1.68 0.10 -0.04 -6.66
2,600.00 0.64 78.89 2,599.95 -1.50 6.44 1.53 0.19 -0.17 -7.26
2,700.00 0.59 84.85 2,699.94 -1.34 7.50 1.38 0.08 -0.05 5.96
2,800.00 0.46 87.62 2,799.94 -1.28 8.42 1.33 0.13 -0.13 277
2,900.00 0.68 53.77 2,899.93 -0.91 9.30 0.96 0.39 0.22 -33.85
3,000.00 0.57 113.19 2,999.93 -0.76 10.23 0.81 0.63 -0.11 59.42
3,100.00 0.36 147.60 3,099.92 -1.22 10.86 1.28 0.34 -0.21 34.41
3,200.00 0.08 236.13 3,199.92 -1.52 10.97 1.58 0.37 -0.28 88.53
3,300.00 0.1 183.63 3,299.92 -1.66 10.91 1.72 0.09 0.03 -52.50
3,400.00 0.20 45.11 3,399.92 -1.63 11.02 1.69 0.29 0.09 -138.52
3,500.00 0.38 49.38 3,499.92 -1.29 11.40 1.36 0.18 0.18 4.27
3,600.00 0.32 5.86 3,599.92 -0.80 11.68 0.86 0.27 -0.06 -43.52
3,700.00 0.30 153.27 3,699.92 -0.75 11.82 0.82 0.60 -0.02 147.41
3,800.00 0.53 163.53 3,799.92 -1.43 12.07 1.50 0.24 0.23 10.26
3,900.00 0.57 205.15 3,899.91 -2.32 11.99 2.39 0.39 0.04 41.62
4,000.00 0.44 186.39 3,999.91 -3.16 11.74 3.22 0.21 -0.13 -18.76
4,100.00 0.81 214.20 4,099.90 -4.12 11.30 4.19 0.47 0.37 27.81
4,200.00 0.69 198.59 4,199.89 -5.28 10.71 5.34 0.24 -0.12 -15.61
4,300.00 0.53 224.93 4,299.89 -6.17 10.19 6.23 0.32 -0.16 26.34
4,400.00 0.55 250.29 4,399.88 -6.66 9.41 6.72 0.24 0.02 25.36
4,500.00 0.34 204.53 4,499.88 -7.10 8.84 7.15 0.40 -0.21 -45.76
4,600.00 0.37 240.82 4,599.88 -7.52 8.43 7.57 0.22 0.03 36.29
4,700.00 0.36 226.91 4,699.88 -7.90 7.92 7.94 0.09 -0.01 -13.91
4,800.00 0.64 184.05 4,799.87 -8.67 7.65 8.71 0.45 0.28 -42.86
4,900.00 0.52 168.20 4,899.87 -9.67 7.7 9.71 0.20 -0.12 -15.85
5,000.00 0.46 183.28 4,999.86 -10.51 7.78 10.56 0.14 -0.06 15.08
5,100.00 0.14 271.93 5,099.86 -10.91 7.63 10.95 0.48 -0.32 88.65
5,200.00 0.26 116.33 5,199.86 -11.01 7.1 11.05 0.39 0.12 -155.60
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5,300.00 0.27 167.69
5,400.00 0.53 171.54
5,500.00 0.57 159.78
5,600.00 0.59 224.76
5,642.00 0.53 163.47
Tie In to Phoenix Gyro Surveys
5,704.00 1.20 172.80
5,735.00 3.50 176.40
5,766.00 7.20 178.80
5,797.00 10.70 179.90
5,828.00 14.50 181.90
5,859.00 17.90 183.20
5,891.00 21.40 183.30
5,922.00 25.20 181.70
5,953.00 28.90 179.00
5,984.00 32.60 176.70
6,015.00 35.80 175.20
6,046.00 39.30 175.20
6,078.00 43.00 175.60
6,109.00 46.80 177.00
6,140.00 50.00 177.70
6,171.00 53.40 178.10
6,202.00 56.40 178.80
6,233.00 59.70 179.70
6,264.00 63.40 179.90
6,295.00 67.00 180.70
6,326.00 70.50 181.30
6,357.00 73.20 181.90
6,389.00 76.70 181.50
6,420.00 79.80 181.00
6,451.00 82.30 181.20
6,483.00 85.20 180.90
6,548.00 88.80 180.90
6,636.00 88.60 181.10
6,729.00 88.30 181.60
6,823.00 88.70 182.10
6,917.00 88.70 180.50
7,010.00 88.90 180.70
7,104.00 88.90 180.70
7,198.00 88.80 181.10
7,291.00 89.20 181.60
7,384.00 89.10 182.00
7,478.00 88.80 180.20

5,299.86
5,399.86

5,499.85
5,599.85

5,641.85

5,703.84
5,734.81

5,765.67
5,796.29
5,826.54
5,856.30
5,886.44

5,914.90
5,942.51
5,969.15
5,994.78
6,019.36

6,043.45
6,065.40
6,085.98
6,105.19
6,123.02

6,139.42
6,154.18
6,167.18
6,178.42
6,188.07

6,196.38
6,202.69
6,207.52
6,211.00
6,214.40

6,216.40
6,218.91
6,221.37
6,223.51
6,225.45

6,227.26
6,229.15
6,230.77
6,232.15
6,233.87

-11.34
-12.02

-12.95
-13.78
-14.12

1504
-16.31

-19.19
-24.02
-30.78
-39.41
-50.15

-62.40
-76.49
-92.33
-109.70
-128.53

-149.51
-171.36
-194.50
-218.81
-244.16

-270.46
-297.71
-325.84
-354.73
-384.17

-415.05
-445.39
-476.01
-507.81
-572.70

-660.66
-753.60
-847.52
-941.47
-1,034.44

-1,128.42
-1,222.39
-1,316.35
-1,408.29
-1,502.26

7.97
8.08

8.32
8.13

8.04

8.20

8.30

8.40

8.44
8.32
7.93
7.32

6.79
6.73
7.34
8.58
10.16

11.85
13.25
14.32
15.21
15.89

16.23
16.33
16.18
15.67
14.85

13.93
13.27
12.68
12.10
11.08

9.54
7.35
4.32
219
121

0.07
-1.41
-3.60
-6.52
-8.33

11.38
12.07

13.00
13.83
14.17

15.09

16.35

19.24
24.06
30.82
39.46
50.20

62.44
76.53
92.37
109.75
128.58

149.58
171.42
194.58
218.89
24424

270.54
297.80
325.93
354.81
384.25

415.13
445.46
476.07
507.87
572.75

660.71
753.63
847.53
941.47
1,034.43

1,128.40
1,222.36
1,315.31
1,408.23
1,502.18

0.23
0.26

0.12
0.62
1.36

1.10

7.43

11.95
11.30
12.34
11.03
10.94

12.43
12.57
12.52
10.67
11.29

11.59
12.67
10.46
11.01

9.85

10.93
11.95
11.85
11.43

8.90

11.00
10.12
8.09
9.11
5.54

0.32
0.63
0.68
1.70
0.30

0.00
0.44
0.69
0.44
1.94

0.01
0.26

0.04
0.02
-0.14

108

7.42

11.94
11.29
12.26
10.97
10.94

12.26
11.94
11.94
10.32
11.29

11.56
12.26
10.32
10.97

9.68

10.65
11.94
11.61
11.29

8.71

10.94
10.00
8.06
9.06
5.54

-0.23
-0.32
0.43
0.00
0.22

0.00
-0.11
0.43
-0.11
-0.32

51.36
3.85

-11.76
64.98
-145.93

15.05
11.61

7.74
3.55
6.45
4.19
0.31

-5.16
-8.71
-7.42
-4.84

0.00

1.25
4.52
2.26
1.29
2.26

2.90
0.65
2.58
1.94
1.94

-1.25
-1.61
0.65
-0.94
0.00

0.23
0.54
0.53
-1.70
0.22

0.00
0.43
0.54
0.43
-1.91
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7,570.00 88.60 180.50 6,235.96  -1,594.23 -8.89  1,594.15 0.39 -0.22 0.33
7,664.00 88.30 180.60 6,238.50 -1,688.19 -9.79  1,688.11 0.34 -0.32 0.11
7,757.00 89.20 179.70 6,240.53  -1,781.17 -10.03  1,781.08 1.37 0.97 -0.97
7,850.00 89.50 179.00 6,241.58 -1,874.15 -8.98  1,874.07 0.82 0.32 -0.75
7,944.00 89.40 178.90 6,242.49  -1,968.13 -7.26  1,968.06 0.15 -0.11 -0.11
8,037.00 89.10 179.30 6,243.70 -2,061.11 -5.80 2,061.05 0.54 -0.32 0.43
8,130.00 89.80 179.20 6,24460 -2,154.10 -4.58  2,154.04 0.76 0.75 -0.11
8,222.00 90.10 179.30 6,244.68 -2,246.09 -3.37  2,246.04 0.34 0.33 0.1
8,315.00 90.70 179.70 6,244.03  -2,339.09 -2.56  2,339.03 0.78 0.65 0.43
8,371.00 90.80 179.90 6,243.30  -2,395.08 -2.37 2,395.03 0.40 0.18 0.36
8,465.00 91.00 180.20 6,241.82  -2,489.07 -245  2,489.02 0.38 0.21 0.32
8,559.00 90.20 179.10 6,240.83  -2,583.06 -1.87  2,583.01 145 -0.85 -1.17
8,654.00 91.40 179.20 6,239.51 -2,678.04 -047  2,677.99 127 1.26 0.11
8,748.00 90.20 179.20 6,238.20 -2,772.02 085 2,771.98 1.28 -1.28 0.00
8,843.00 91.00 179.30 6,237.20 -2,867.01 209 2,866.97 0.85 0.84 0.11
8,937.00 89.80 179.90 6,236.54  -2,961.00 275  2,960.97 1.43 -1.28 0.64
9,031.00 90.20 180.10 6,236.54  -3,055.00 275  3,054.96 0.48 0.43 0.21
9,126.00 90.40 180.60 6,236.05 -3,150.00 217  3,149.96 0.57 0.21 0.53
9,220.00 88.50 180.40 6,236.95 -3,243.98 135  3,243.94 2.03 -2.02 -0.21
9,314.00 88.80 180.40 6,239.16  -3,337.95 069  3,337.90 0.32 0.32 0.00
9,408.00 89.30 181.10 6,240.72  -3,431.93 -0.54  3,431.87 0.92 0.53 0.74
9,502.00 89.10 181.40 6,242.03  -3,525.90 -2.59  3,525.83 0.38 -0.21 0.32
9,597.00 88.60 179.60 6,243.94  -3,620.87 -3.42  3,620.79 1.97 -0.53 -1.89
9,689.00 89.30 180.00 6,245.63 -3,712.86 -3.10  3,712.78 0.88 0.76 0.43
9,784.00 88.70 178.70 6,247.29  -3,807.83 -2.02  3,807.76 1.51 -0.63 -1.37
9,878.00 88.60 177.60 6,249.50 -3,901.76 1.01  3,901.70 117 -0.11 -1.17
9,972.00 88.80 177.90 6,251.63  -3,995.66 470  3,995.62 0.38 0.21 0.32
10,066.00 88.80 178.50 6,253.60 -4,089.59 765  4,089.57 0.64 0.00 0.64
10,160.00 88.80 179.10 6,255.57  -4,183.55 962 4,183.54 0.64 0.00 0.64
10,254.00 88.50 179.60 6,257.78  -4,277.52 10.69  4,277.51 0.62 -0.32 0.53
10,347.00 89.30 179.30 6,250.57  -4,370.50 11.58  4,370.49 0.92 0.86 -0.32
10,441.00 89.30 179.80 6,260.72  -4,464.49 1232  4,464.48 0.53 0.00 0.53
10,535.00 89.10 179.50 6,262.03 -4,558.48 12.89  4,558.47 0.38 -0.21 -0.32
10,630.00 89.10 179.70 6,263.52 -4,653.46 13.56  4,653.46 0.21 0.00 0.21
10,724.00 89.90 179.30 6,264.34  -4,747.45 14.38  4,747.46 0.95 0.85 -0.43
10,818.00 90.20 179.30 6,264.26  -4,841.45 15562  4,841.46 0.32 0.32 0.00
10,912.00 90.50 178.90 6,263.69 -4,935.43 17.00 4,935.45 0.53 0.32 -0.43
11,007.00 90.80 178.00 6,262.61 -5,030.39 19.57  5,030.42 1.00 0.32 -0.95
11,100.00 91.30 177.20 6,260.91 -5,123.29 2346 5123.34 1.01 0.54 -0.86
11,195.00 90.30 177.60 6,250.58 -5,218.18 2777 5218.26 1.13 -1.05 0.42
11,288.00 90.60 177.10 6,258.85 -5,311.08 3207 5,311.18 0.63 0.32 -0.54
11,382.00 89.40 177.20 6,258.85 -5,404.96 36.75  5,405.09 1.28 -1.28 0.11
11,476.00 89.30 177.10 6,259.91  -5,498.84 41.42  5,498.99 0.15 -0.11 -0.11

1/20/2016 7:03:35AM

Page 5

COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74



Mpache

EXPLORING WHAT'S PosSiBLE

Phoenix Technology Services LP

Survey Report

PHOENIX

11,570.00
11,665.00

11,759.00
11,823.00
11,887.00
11,982.00
12,077.00

12,171.00
12,266.00
12,360.00
12,455.00
12,550.00

12,644.00
12,739.00
12,834.00
12,929.00
13,023.00

13,118.00
13,213.00

113,311.00

89.80 177.80 6,260.65
89.50 177.60 6,261.23
90.40 179.10 6,261.32
90.90 178.30 6,260.59
90.90 177.80 6,259.58
90.80 179.90 6,258.17
91.70 179.90 6,256.10
91.90 180.60 6,253.15
89.30 181.40 6,252.15
90.00 181.40 6,252.73
89.40 182.00 6,253.23
90.40 181.90 6,253.39
88.30 181.50 6,254.46
89.10 181.40 6,256.61
88.00 181.60 6,259.02
89.40 181.20 6,261.17
90.60 181.30 6,261.17
91.10 181.20 6,259.76
90.70 180.80 6,258.27

6,255.79

-5,692.74
-5,687.67

-5,781.62
-5,845.60
-5,909.56
-6,004.52
-6,099.50

-6,193.45
-6,288.42
-6,382.39
-6,477.35
-6,572.29

-6,666.24
-6,761.18
-6,856.12
-6,951.06
-7,045.04

-7,140.00
-7,234.98

-7,332.94

-7,391.89

45.60
49.41

52.12
53.57
55.75
57.66
57.82

57.41
55.75
53.46
50.64
47.41

5,5692.91
5,687.86

5,781.83
5,845.81
5,909.78
6,004.75
6,099.73

6,193.68
6,288.64
6,382.59
6,477.53
6,572.45

6,666.38
6,761.31
6,856.23
6,951.16
7,045.13

7,140.08
7,235.04

7,332.99

739194

0.92
0.38

1.86
1.47
0.78
221
0.95

0.77
2.86
0.74
0.89
1.06

2.27
0.85
1.18
1.53
1.28

Tie In to Phoenix Gyro Surveys

0.53
-0.32

0.96
0.78
0.00
-0.11
0.95

0.21
-2.74
0.74
-0.63
1.05

-2.23
0.84
-1.16
1.47
1.28

0.53
-0.42
1.53

0.74
-0.21

1.60
-1.25
-0.78

221

0.00

0.74
0.84
0.00
0.63
-0.11

-0.43
-0.11
0.21
-0.42
0.11

-0.11
0.42
-0.20

5,642.00
5,704.00
13,311.00
13,370.00

5,641.85 -14.12
5,703.84 -15.04
6,255.79 -7,332.94
6,253.53 -7,391.89

30.43
29.81

First Phoenix MWD Survey
Final Phoenix MWD Survey
Projection to TD
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NM OIL CONSERVATION

MAY 17 2016
Date: 01/05/16
RECEIVED Company: Apache Job Number: 1610027  Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
g Well: Chipotle State Com # 2H Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Lea Co., New Mexico Lat: 32.90 RKB - MSL in feet: 22 Feet
ST RS Rig: Nomac 22 long: -103.79 Tie Into: Surface
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance | Angle Severity | Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) | (d/100") | (d/100") | (d/100')
Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10
TIE IN 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gyro 100.00 0.42| 153.34 100 100.00 -0.33 0.33°S 0.16 E 0.37 153.34 0.42 0.42| 153.34
200.00 0.15] 167.31 100 200.00 -0.78 0.78 S 0.36 E 0.86 155.44 0.28 -0.27 13.97
300.00 0.05 94.43 100 300.00 -0.91 091 S 043 E 1.01 154.81 0.14 -0.10| -72.88
400.00 0.44| 182.48 100 400.00 -1.30 130 S 0.46 E 1.38 160.65 0.44 0.39 88.05
500.00 0.40| 299.78 100 500.00 -1.51 1515 014 E 152 174.81 0.72 -0.04| 11730
600.00 0.15| 127.23 100 599.99 -1.42 142 S 0.06 W 1.42 182.49 0.55 -0.25| -172.55
700.00 0.17| 122.47 100 699.99 -1.58 158 S 0.17 E 1.58 173.92 0.02 0.02 -4.76
800.00 0.14| 173.91 100 799.99 -1,78 1.78 S 031 E 1.80 170.23 0.14 -0.03 51.44
900.00 0.05] 296.22 100 899.99 -1.88 188 S 0.28 E 1.90 171.53 0.17 -0.09] 12231
1000.00 0.38| 231.12 100 999.99 -2.07 207 S 0.02 W 2.07 180.48 0.36 0.33] -65.10
1100.00 0.36| 214.40 100 1099.99 -2.54 254 S 0.45 W| 2.58 190.13 0.11 -0.02] -16.72
1200.00 0.30| 249.66 100 1199.99 -2.89 2.89 S 0.88 W| 3.02 196.89 0.21 -0.06 35.26
1300.00 0.26] 303.53 100 1299.99 -2.85 285 S 131 W 3.14 204.69 0.26 -0.04 53.87
1400.00 0.38 34.74 100 1399.99 -2.45 245 S 131 W 2.78 208.12 0.46 0.12| -268.79
1500.00 0.32( 167.46 100 1499.99 -2.45 245 S 1.06 W 2.67 203.39 0.64 -0.06| 132.72
1600.00 0.09 56.62 100 1599.99 -2.68 2.68 S 0.94 W, 2.84 199.21 0.36 -0.23| -110.84
1700.00 0.14] 134.34 100 1699.99 -2.73 273 S 0.78 W 2.84 196.01 0.15 0.05 77.72
1800.00 0.31 42.08 100 1799.98 -2.61 261 S 0.51 W| 2.66 191.13 0.35 0.17| -92.26
1900.00 0.05| 210.49 100 1899.98 -2.45 245 S 0.35 W 2.47 188.24 0.36 -0.26| 168.41
2000.00 0.48 97.03 100 1999.98 -2.54 254 S 0.04 E 2.54 179.11 0.50 0.43| -113.46
2100.00 0.45 89.15 100 2099.98 -2.58 258 S 0.85 E 2.72 161.82 0.07 -0.03 -7.88
2200.00 0.54 65.94 100 2199.98 -2.38 238 S 1.67 E 2.91 144.96 0.22 0.09| -23.21
2300.00 0.61 57.90 100 2299.97 -1.91 191'S 2558 3.19 126.78 0.11 0.07 -8.04
2400.00 0.85 92.81 100 2399.96 -1.66 166 S 3.74 E 4.10 113.93 0.49 0.24 34.91
2500.00 0.81 86.15 100 2499.95 -1.65 165 S 519 E 5.45 107.64 0.10 -0.04 -6.66
2600.00 0.64 78.89 100 2599.94 -1.50 150 5 6.44 E 6.61 103.06 0.19 -0.17 -7.26
2700.00 0.59 84.85 100 2699.94 -1.34 134 S 7.50 E 7.62 100.13 0.08 -0.05 5.96




Company: Apache Job Number: 1610027  Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Well: Chipotle State Com # 2H Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Lea Co., New Mexico Lat: 32.90 RKB - MSL in feet: 22 Feet
b e e Rig: Nomac 22 long: -103.79  Tie Into: Surface
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance | Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) {ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) | (d/100") | (d/100") | (d/100")
2800.00 0.46 87.62 100 2799.93 -1.28 128 S 842 E 8.51 98.64 0.13 -0.13 2.77
2900.00 0.68 53.77 100 2899.93 -0.91 091 S 9.30 E 9.34 95.60 0.39 0.22| -33.85
3000.00 0.57| 113.19 100 2999.93 -0.76 0.76 S 10.23 E 10.26 94.23 0.63 -0.11 59.42
3100.00 0.36f 147.60 100 3099.92 -1.22 1.22. 8 10.86 E 10.93 96.40 0.34 -0.21 3441
e 3200.00 0.08] 236.13 100 3199.92 -1.52 152 S 1097 E 11.07 97.90 0.37 -0.28 88.53
3300.00 0.11} 183.63 100 3299.92 -1.66 166 S 1091 E 11.03 98.64 0.09 0.03 -52.50
3400.00 0.20 45.11 100 3399.92 -1.63 1.63.5 1102 E 11.14 98.41 0.29 0.09| -138.52
3500.00 0.38 49.38 100 3499.92 -1.29 129 § 1140 E 11.47 96.46 0.18 0.18 4.27
3600.00 0.32 5.86 100 3599.92 -0.80 0.80 S 1168 E 1571 93.90 0.27 -0.06 -43.,52
3700.00 0.30f 153.27 100 3699.92 -0.75 0.75 S 1182 E 11.85 93.64 0.60 -0.02| 147.41
3800.00 0.53| 163.53 100 3799.91 -1.43 143 S 12.07 E 12.16 96.75 0.24 0.23 10.26
3900.00 0.57| 205.15 100 3899.91 -2.32 232 5 1199 E 12.22 100.96 0.39 0.04 41.62
4000.00 0.44| 186.39 100 3999.91 -3.16 3.16 S 1174 E 12.16 105.04 0.21 -0.13 -18.76
4100.00 0.81| 214.20 100 4099.90 -4.12 412 S 1130 E 12.03 110.04 0.47 0.37 27.81
4200.00 0.69| 198.59 100 4199.89 -5.28 528 S 1071 E 11.94 116.23 0.24 -0.12 -15.61
4300.00 0.53| 22493 100 4299.89 -6.17 6.17 S 10.19 E 11.92 121.21 0.32 -0.16 26.34
4400.00 0.55| 250.29 100 4399.88 -6.66 6.66 S 941 E 11.53 125.30 0.24 0.02 25.36
4500.00 0.34( 204.53 100 4499.88 -7.10 730 5 8.84 E 11.33 128.76 0.40 -0.21 -45.76
o 4600.00 0.37| 240.82 100 4599.88 -7.52 752 S 843 E 11.30 131.74 0122 0.03 36.29
B 4700.00 0.36| 226.91 100 4699.88 -7.90 790 S 792 E 11.18 134.91 0.09 -0.01 -13.91
4800.00 0.64| 184.05 100 4799.87 -8.67 8.67 S 7.65 E 11.56 138.56 0.45 0.28( -42.86
4900.00 0.52| 168.20 100 4899.87 -9.67 9.67 S 7.73 . E 12.36 141.44 0.20 -0.12 -15.85
5000.00 0.46| 183.28 100 4999.86 -10.51 10.51 S 778 E 13.08 143.51 0.14 -0.06 15.08
5100.00 0.14| 271.93 100 5099.86 -10.91 1091 S 763 E 13.31 145.03 0.48 -0.32 88.65
5200.00 0.26| 116.33 100 5199.86 -11.01 11.01 S 7213k 13.44 14498 0.39 0.12] -155.60
5300.00 0.27| 167.69 100 5299.86 -11.34 11.34 S 7.97 E 13.86 144.91 0.23 0.01 51.36
) 5400.00 0.53] 17154 100 5399.86 -12.02 12.02 S 8.08 E 14.49 146.09 0.26 0.26 3.85
5500.00 0.57{ 159.78 100 5499.85 -12.95 1295 S 832 E 15.39 147.27 0.12 0.04 -11.76
5600.00 0.59{ 224.76 100 5599.85 -13.78 13.78 S 813 'E 16.00 149.45 0.62 0.02 64.98
5642.00 0.531 163.47 42 5641.85 -14.12 1412 S 8.04 E 16.25 150.36 1.36 -0.14| -145.93
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